From pre-2013 statistics compiled by CDE Bazalgette and updated

From pre-2013 statistics compiled by CDE Bazalgette and updated

BATTING

1 PRC Came

2 MG Moldon

3 0JD Kelly

4 WP Gunyon

5 JJF Grant

6 CHE Gabb

7 RG Wilson

8 RJ Coles

9 RMF Cox
10 NW Smith
11 AH Lewis
12 PJ Bodington
13 FJ Irving
14 BL Reed
15 CGA Paris
16 SN Lapage
17 JFP Lloyd-Jones
18 T Jobling
19 SD Beecroft
20 CM Mallett
21 RC White
22 MAR Burchett
23 CN Lainé
24 NA Fraser
25 AJT Halliday
26 MW Costin
27 TD Beecroft

Selected statistics from 1996 onwards (Active players only)

1981-
1971-99
1998-
1989-
1987-
1979-
1968-88
1975-95
1986-
2004-
1924-54
1958-83
1931-55
1955-2006
1931-55
1974-94
1979-95
1979-95
1958-73
1963-89
1935-60
1969-88
1972-96
1998-
2008-
2003-
1960-89

HG WAKEFIELD
MN DUNN
MCT LOW

MP GOODEVE-DOCKER

| CHAKRABARTI
WCE GABB

SPJ ALDRIDGE
CAW RUSSELL
MJ LOVE

JEM BROWNE
R SORBY

TSA TENNANT

JMF TYRWHITT-DRAKE

HTP MARKS
GA ADAIR

TR DURSTON
HRC CAME
NGJ ROWSELL
GCM BROWNE
JED FOX

CT BOWDEN
GJR SCOTT
AC WHITMAN
RC DUNN

HD COX

JAR PARKER
B BARBER
HGS LLOYD
PP ASHTON
HG DEACON
CHM BROWNE

2010-
1999-
2000-
1998-
2006-
2010-
2008-
2002-
2010-
2009-
1997-
2008-
2002-
2006~
2007-
2009-
2013-
1996-
2001-
2010-
2009-
2003-
2004-
1996-
2009-
2011-
2013-
2010-
2009-
2014-
2004-

Runs Average
10760 64.43
10156 33.74
9501 44.40
8841 30.28
8340 35.64
7734 27.33
7427 32.01
7404 33.51
6195 58.44
5699 31.31
5649 31.21
4660 20.35
4454 24.74
4200 50.59
3709 41.67
3794 23.711
3703 53.67
3694 20.08
3587 52.75
3333 20.32
2935 20.96
2448 31.78
2790 39.86
2421 24.96
2355 41.32
2342 24.14
2306 21.36
1798 39.96
1766 24.19
1641 25.64
1594 18.32
1500 29.41
1493 30.47
1441 25.28
1406 31.24
1395 42.27
1258 22.87
1229 47.27
1221 28.40
1154 52.45
1115 38.45
969 107.67
934 15.83
884 58.93
804 14.36
732 16.64
723 45.19
695 24.82
619 17.19
605 50.42
567 11.12
517 47.00
472 20.52
418 34.83
363 25.93
354 35.40
323 32.30
300 9.68

BOWLING

1 CDE Bazalgette

2 FG Irving

3 RFW Hunt

4 INR Shield

5 NN Bown

6 OJD Kelly

7 RJL Steel

8 P Dunn

9 ACE Mutter
10 MCT Low
11 RPM Richardson
12 PRC Came

Selected statistics from 1996 onwards (Active players only)

1966-2011
1931-65
1969-95
1937-57
1958-73
1999-
1962-85
1980-2000
1928-39
2000-
1972-83
1983-

RDC ALDRIDGE
MP GOODEVE-DOCKER
TR DURSTON
CHM BROWNE
GCM BROWNE
WCE GABB
JEM BROWNE
THS CLOWES
SPJ ALDRIDGE
ASD WHITE
CRT LOW

HG DEACON
GJR SCOTT

CT BOWDEN
HRC CAME
OJT COX

2003-
1998-
2009-
2004-
2001-
2009-
2004-
2010-
2008-
2008-
2007-
2012-
2010-
2010-
2013-
2013-

Wickets Runs Average
1405 29293 20.85
750 11649 15.53
501 10193 20.35
495 6986 14.11
411 5871 14.28
333 8344 25.06
325 6051 18.62
267 6250 23.41
250 4811 19.24
221 4755 21.52
211 4708 22.31
204 4707 23.07
198 5773 29.16
178 4896 27.51
159 3142 19.76
136 2969 21.83
135 4735 35.07
125 3065 24.52
124 3384 27.29
68 1885 27.72
48 1589 33.10
46 1274 27.70
43 951 22.12
38 866 22.79
32 997 31.16
29 648 22.34
24 511 21.29
17 752 44.24



